oil, natural gas and NGL reserves as of December 31, 2014, giving effect to the merger as if the transaction had
occurred on January 1, 2014.

The following estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped oil, natural gas and NGL
reserves is not necessarily indicative of the results that might have occurred had the merger taken place on January 1,
2014 and is not intended to be a projection of future results. Future results may vary significantly from the results
reflected because of various factors, including those discussed in the section entitled �Risk Factors� beginning on page
16. The following summary estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped oil, natural gas and
NGL reserves should be read in conjunction with the section entitled �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Information� and related notes included in this proxy statement/prospectus beginning on page 134.

Estimated Quantities of Reserves as of December 31, 2014

Noble
Historical

United States
Rosetta
Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

United States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Israel

Noble
Historical
Other
Int�l

Noble
Pro

Forma
Combined
Total

Proved Developed
Reserves
Crude Oil and Condensate
(MMBbls) 119 31 150 52 �  3 205
Natural Gas and
Casinghead Gas (Bcf) 1,459 332 1,791 377 1,973 �  4,141
NGLs (MMBbls) 64 52 116 8 �  �  124

Proved Undeveloped
Reserves
Crude Oil and Condensate
(MMBbls) 117 37 154 13 �  �  167
Natural Gas and
Casinghead Gas (Bcf) 1,345 323 1,668 236 443 �  2,347
NGLs (MMBbls) 49 52 101 7 �  �  108

13

Edgar Filing: Rosetta Resources Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

COMPARATIVE PER SHARE DATA

The following table shows per share data regarding earnings (losses) from continuing operations, book value per share
and cash dividends for Noble and Rosetta on a historical and pro forma combined basis. The pro forma earnings
(losses) from continuing operations information was computed as if the merger had been completed on January 1,
2014. The pro forma book value per share information was computed as if the merger had been completed on
March 31, 2015.

The following comparative per share data is derived from the historical consolidated financial statements of each of